1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HMR 1004
4	
5	By: Representative McGill
6	
7	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
8	REMEMBERING CORPORAL TERRY WAYNE JOHNSON AND HIS
9	CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND HIS LOCAL
10	COMMUNITY.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	REMEMBERING CORPORAL TERRY WAYNE JOHNSON
15	AND HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE STATE OF
16	ARKANSAS AND HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.
17	
18	
19	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
20	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	
22	WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to remember Corporal Terry
23	Wayne Johnson and his contributions to the State of Arkansas and his local
24	community.
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34 25	
35	
36	

